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DeGrilla Robt M (Josephine) whol

dresses 833 Market R405-07 r

Burlingame
DeGro Chas O (Jean) electa h305

17th av
deGroot Cornelys (Hilda) jan Standard

Oil h509 Frederick
DeGroot Henry K (Odile M; DeGroot

Laundry Equipment Service) h2041

Judah
deGroot Jacob (Paula) tchr U of Cal

Medical Center h47 Panorama dr

Degroot John D laby asst Bd of Educ

r45S Dewey blvd

DeGroot Laundry Equipment Service

(Henry K DeGroot) 2041 Judah
" Marilyn nurse SF Genl Hosp r70

Deming
11 Mina E (wid Wml h626 Powell apt

602
deGroot Niels (Lilly) asst v-pres dept

mgr E F Hutton 4 Co hi 00 Alta

apt 201

DeGrosens Paul chef rl426 11th av
deGrosz Fredk J studt rl 00 Cambon dr
" Siegfried J (Ella) parts mgr Volante

Mtrs hi 00 Cambon dr
DeGrozia Darrel (Diana) auto mech

, hl241 7th av
Degruy Sarah Mrs h3131 26th apt 103
'" Shirley studt r3131 26th apt 103

DeGryse Genevieve D (wid Wm) asst

purch agt Langendorf's h523
Teresita blvd

Deguar Antonette (wid Terry) hi 521

Revere av
Deguara Angelo sht mtl wkr Tuck-Aire

Furnace h69 Neptune
" Chas (Nina) retd hill 5 Mendell
" Geo S (Bernice C) lab Dept of Pub

Wks h274 11th av apt 4

Deguchi Michl whsemn Nusbaum Whol
Hdw hl584 Post

"' Mitsu Mrs domestic hi 480 Ellis
" Naomi transcriber typist City &

County Pub Welfare Dept rl524
Octavia

" Phyllis K studt rl524 Octavia
" Takeshi (Shizuye) domestic hi 524

Octavia
DeGucmen Oprieno beauty opr 1.632

Belvedere
deGuerre Chas W(Charlotte) dentist

4021 19thavhl060 Randolph
deGuibert Cele F (wid Ora) typ Nor-

thern Counties Title Ins hl44
Lexington

DeGuigne Chas (Margt) h2862 Washing-
ton

DeGuire Anna L (wid Jos) hi 045 Leav-
enworth apt 4

" Ray G (Mary E) dist pass agt Denver
4 Rio Grande Western RR h2631
22dav

DeGulzman Paul (Alice I) driver Palm
Uphol h454 Lily

Degun J K treas Tiburon Tidelands Co
r Daly City

DeGunst Tom R emp Wells Fargo Bank
h899 Green apt 302

DeCunter Dan tchr hi 153 Montgomery
DeGusman Victoriano kitchen hlpr SF

Genl Hosp rl06 Pierce
DeGuzman Carazon A studt r4721 17th

deGuzman Cipriano A (Mr Almonte
Coiffures) r74 Castro .

" Cipriano L steward Military Sea
Trans r4721 17th

" Conrad A (Remedies O) hlpr Stauffer

Chemical h4721 17th
" Conrado M (Loreto S) kitchen hlpr

U of Cal Hosp h656 Natoma
" Corazon A studt r4721 17th
" Emil C (Teodora) guard SFNS h562

18th av
Deguzman Ernesto V (Adelaida) USN

r718 Naples
11 Jos studt r562 18th av
" Lupe Mrs h2025 Haye9
deGuzman Manuel F (Mary) elk SPCo

hi 01 8 Hollisterav
DeGuzman Mariano C (Olive H) gdnr

USN (Treasure Island) h727b Nato-

DE GUZMAN
Mary (wid John) retd h554 Alvarado

11 Prado seaman r3279 16th

Victor (Basallna T) kitchen hlpr SF
Genl Hosp hi 06 Pierce

Zoslmo (Isabell) restr wkr h539 6th

DeHaan Henry B (Kathleen E) painter

Hills Bros Coffee Co hi 908 Balboa
" Kathleen Mrs br mgr See's Candies

Inc r South San Francisco
jeHaan Leonard (Margt J) retd h660

Teresita blvd
DeHalas Dclorys emp Wells Fargo

Bank
deHalfen Silvia rl76 18th av apt 2

deHaon Noack h4308 Judah apt 1

deHappart Harold J h711 Hyde apt 7

DeHart Ben hi 424 Polk apt 51b
" Florence A Mrs retd hi 042 Clayton
" Jacques (Virginia) retd h2100 Green

apt 302
Dehart Joe E carp Safeway Steel Scaf-

folds r San Bruno
DeHart John H (Mildred E) elk City

4 County h2638 36th av
" Marie domestic wkr r4748 Californi
" Wayne (Mary) scaffoldmn Safety

Service Scaffold
" Wm C (Cleo; Forty Niner Cavern

Bar) hl279 8th av apt 205
" Wm C emp Forty Niner Cavern Bar

h727 Irving
DeHaven Jeanne Mrs ofc sec Bectal

Corp h837 24th av
Kathryn J supvr Guild Eascom 4
Bonfigli hl04B Union apt 14

deHaven Madeline H Mrs h3804 Clay
DeHaven R h3 090 Vicente apt 106
deHaven Raymond E (Victoria; Lincoln

Park Golf Shop) h582 40th av
" Victoria Mrs emp Lincoln Park

Golf Shop r582 40th av
Dehay Violet Mrs retd h3270 21st apt

505
Dehe Maria (wid Wm) h854 27th av

DeHeer Ella M (wid John J) slswn Ca:

dinal Realty hl334 47th av
deHeer Jac (Genevieve) retd h2301

Francisco apt 102

DeHeinrich Frank J emp Marsh &

McLennan-Cosgrove 4 Co h2400
Pacific av apt 410

Dehen Kenneth h2077 Jackson apt 302

DeHert Edw R slsmn City of Paris

hi 3 86 35th av
deHertel Albert R (Margt J) bottler

Burgermeister Brewery h325 Teddy
Fredk J (Eleanor P) electro mldr
Am Western Graphics Div h542

Campbell av
Hazel G (wid Edw) hi 321 Brussels

deHes Betsy h2214 14th av
" Max (Marie; United Exporters Co)

h439 Avila
Dehesa Jose (Dolores) ship steward

hl560 7th av
» Rolando (Julie) rl560 7th av

Dehinger Fred h290 Surrey
Dehlinger Frank drive Luxor Cal h255

Steiner apt 403
" Millie Sh3351 18th apt 3

Dehn Blanche ofc wkr Poc Tel hlOOl

Lincoln way
Dehnbostel Werner r2634 Judah apt 2

Dehne Florence R (v.'id Walter) retd

h2713 Sacramento apt 7

Dehnert John (Esther) opr Muni Ry
hi 07 Oxford

" Maxine Mrs emp Pac Tel hi 521

Lincoln way
Dehnhardt Auguste S (wid Aug H)

h70 Paulding
" Ernest F (Eleanor) with State Com-

pensation Ins hi 686 30th av
" Wm H (Ruth A) estimator Habenicht-

Houllett hlC58 31st av
DeHoff Dorothy Mrs hi 75 Coleridge
" Fred hi 00 Font blvd apt M B
Dehoney Russell G (Mabel) carp hl331

Willard
DeHoney Willie M maid h237 Broder-

ick apt 1

DeHooper Cami A (wid Wm S) retd

h3055 California
Dehrer Gene L designer Eagleson

Engineers M688 Sutter apt 11

DeHulster Caroline M Mrs h2745 Mis-

sion apt 17

Dehy Ella Mrs rl 2;i 14th av

delbarra Rosalie M lndry wkr Tenmou
French Laundry r517 Broadway

Deibe] Loots J (Gertrude A) h863
Arguello blvd apt 6

Deibele Norma bkpr See's Candies

h.751 Duncan

Deibler Jas ofc mgr Pasha Truckaway
r Oakland

" S J controller Charles M Bailey Co
Inc

Deichler Dorothy F Mrs ofc sec Kara-

stan Rug Mills r35» Hyde apt 404
" Harold C slsmn Dohrmann Hot, 1 Sup

h359 Hyde apt 404
" Marie M (wid Jos) r445 Banks
Deichmann Otto A archt 70;'

R200 hl201 California apt 803

Deidrich Ruth hi 937 California apt 202

Deidterich Lloyd F hi 55 Turk apt 104

Deignam Patk J retd liG-11 O'Farrell

apt 308
Deignan Jas M (Frances M) elk R 4 W

Cigar Store h209 lilcnvicw dr

Leo P v-pres' Walston 4 Co Inc r

New York NY
" Patk E ofc wkr r3582 20th

Deighton Ellen M (wid Christopher)

h2631 Wawona
Deighmeier Jos (Adele) retd h403

27th
er Jos USN rl25 11th av
Iso Deal Deihl and Diel

" Chas E (Garnet C) driver Gray Line

hi 487 40th av
" Jerry (Viola) hi 934 Balboa

Deily Raymond C (Joanne; Raymond -

Furrier) hi 605 12th av
Deimel Frank H (Rosalee E) retd

hl450 31st av
Deimler Lester E (Joan) slsmn R F

McDonald Co h523 Duboce av

Dein Fay Mrs r7 95 8th av apt 55

Deines Carol h801 Sutter apt 309
" Constance L claim verifier Paul

Revere Life Ins r301 Sutter apt 309
" Oscar W with Bonestell & Co h2355

Francisco apt 2

Deinhard Wm stock bkr h2 Alhambra
,pt 203

Deinse Rozella nurse hlOa Pemberton
Deinwacker Max (Anne) carph3815

Quintara
delongh Ethel (wid Cornelius D) h2363

15th av
" H Robt r2363 15th av
Deis Joan hi 405 Gough
Deise Ella retd h575 Eddy apt 508
" Gertrude M hi 933 Taylor
Deist Donna B Mrs hi 22 9 4th av
Dcisz Jack C r37 Serrano dr
" John C elk SF State College r37

" Norman A v-pres National Tile 4
Terrazzo Co Inc h37 Serrano dr

Deiteh Ben V (Deitch Investment Co)

r Marina
" Benj V (Eleanor G) pres Eleanor

Green of California Inc r Hills-

borough
Eleanor G Mrs sec-treas Eleanor

Green of California Inc r Hills-

borough
Evelyn h432 Geary apt 31

" Investment Co (Ben V Deitch) inv

211 Flatiron bldg
" Jos A (Helen C) ins broker 110

Sutter R909 h2 8 Sylvan dr
" Michael B studt r28 Sylvan dr
" Rose M (wid Carl; Super-Curline

Beauty Salon) h740 Moultrie

" Susan r28 Sylvan dr
Deiteviler J S h720 Jones apt 4

Deitrich Mary L nurse U of Cal Hosp
r940 Baker apt 3

Deitrick Edna r268 Mallorca way
" Edna H (wid Claude) h221 24th av

apt 201

Deitz Carl L h355 Serrano dr apt 9C

deJager John M (Joanne) lab D I

Chadbourne Inc h65 Latona
DeJager Leendert J (Maria P) plmb

D I Chadbourne Inc

Dejane Mary A retd r456 8th av

dejanossi Ernestine (wid Oscar) r934

Dojarlais Ruth H ofc see Davis Car-
dage h400 28th av apt 9

DeJarnalt Margt retd h351 Grove apt 6

DeJarnatt Reginald W (Ruth R; Rags
Appliance Service) hl374 21st av

DeJarnette E h2000 Vallejo apt 12

deJamette Mims W slsmn Carabao
Inc h379 Union

dejauregui Stella J bkpr Zelpaco Cred-

it Union h2807 Steiner apt 3

DeJean R h320 Turk apt 105

Dejesus Anita D r8 Godens
" Antonio J (Carmen P) mail handler

PO h20 Pond
"Blanca Mrs rl82 Andover
11 Camllo (Grace) carp hl43 Sickles av
" Danl M (Claudina) slsmn Kahn's Dept

Store h549 Liberty

deJesus Edwin (Carmen) ilsmn Rem-
ington-Rand Elec Shavers rl859
46th av

Dejesus Estaban restr wkr Clinton

Cafeteria rl 69 Ellsworth
" Felix (Ida) furrier New Method h2537

Bryant
11 Jas G (Olga) pntr Pac Ship Repr

hl240 Treat av
" Jessie (Carmen) driver Holy Cross

Church h65-C Manchester
" Julian Mrs h519b Capp
" Julio (Ilumlnada) emp PO h289

Crescent av
folder City Lndry r3269

25th
" Margt h rear 634i Shotwell
" Mario restr wkr h746 Clementina

" Mary D Mrs h554 Plymouth
" Pastor (Orintha W) retd h8 Godeus
" Rosalie r427 Divisadero
" Rosendo chef Leopard Cafe r964

Schwerin
Salvadore h3638b 16th

Yolanda Mrs candy dipper Blums
h3720 Army

Dejnak Overby h560 Noe apt 2

DeJohn Nictiolas asst v-pres Birr
Wilson 4 Co Inc

Dejcn Michele rl410 Post

DeJong J C Mrs retd h450 Jones apt

405 -

Dejong John (Josephine) swtchmn Pac
Tel h251 Laguna

dejong Maria W pianist h2263 Califor-

DeJong Meike h3978 Sacramento apt 5

" Rudoloh H phys hi 894 14th av

Dejong Theo A retd hi 24 College av

DeJulio Jas R (Sarah) driver Yellow

Cab hl"9 Home
Dejulius Antonio retd rl325 4th av

Carlo E (Ruth) waiter Swiss Louis

Mi av
Jos C s'.udt rl325 4th av

Tony retd rl325 4th av
DeJung John C hl200 Sacramento

ant 302
" Wm G v-pres Hooper Printing 4

Lithograph r Terra Linda

Dekaristos Geo (Mary) pntr Aug Jroxs

h3 850 Judah
DeKaristos John G r483 Corbett av

deKatchalanskylrene E slswn J Mag-
nin hi 456 Sacramento apt 8

DeKau Wm H h2344 Lyon apt 104

DeKay Chas G retd hi 35 Font blvd
" Gladys Mrs h336 Claremont blvd

apt 5
deKelaita Danl A emp Del Monte Meat

1-317 Castro
" Eliz h317 Castro
" Esther elk Bk of Am r317 Castro
" Jonathan A elk Sutro Meat Mkt

r317 Castro
" Juliet ofc sec US Pipe 4 Foundry

hi 867 8th av
" Lydia M asst sec Citizens Fed Sav

& Loan rl867 8th av
" Norman H (Louise) driver slsmn

Langendorf United Bakeries r2427

46th av
" Warda A hair dresser Jim s Beauty

Studios r317 Castro
" Louis (Anne; Family Market) h697

DeKelbaum Anne Mrs (Family Market)

r697 42d av

DeKelita Sylvia studt rl San Marcos
DeKing Jerry h749 Octavia apt 306

Dekker see also Decker
" Eleanor tel opr Tilden Sales Bldg

hi 825 Leavenworth apt 7
I Frank A (Barbara; Metz Superior

Donut Shop) r Milbrae
" Jerry hllOBeulah
" John'P (Victoria; Dekker & Sons)

hl354 39th av
" Kenneth slsmn Pacific Holdings 4

Inv r265 Dalewood way
II Marie Mrs h641 Cole
" & Sons (John P 4 Mrs Victoria

Dekker) sporting gds 1848 Irving
" Victoria Mrs (Dekker 4 Sons) rl354

39th av
" Wm A r641 Cole
deKlaver Andre (Tone) mgr Penny's

h3636 Taravel apt 2

DeKlcva Pauline (wid Lawrence)
hl444 De Haro

DeKlyne Adelaide h2701 Van Ness av

apt 606
DeKock Machiel (Susan) phys VC Med-

ical Center h320 Parnassus av

DoKoker Jack J (Lee) eng SP Co h40

Broderick
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